Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTCAST, INC.		06/16/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESTEK, INC.
Street Address:	260 North Elm Street
City:	Westfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77484202	SIERRA
Serial Number:	77484241	SIERRA FRESH AIR SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413 736-5401

Email: mdionne@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6006-0289/-0297
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.
Signature:	/Nicholas J. Tuccillo/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0724

900109586

Date:	06/23/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=6006-0289-0297Assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WESTCAST, INC., of 260 North Elm Street, Westfield, MA 01085, a corporation created and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, is the owner of the following pending U.S. Trademark Applications for the trademarks indicated:

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/484,202 - Filed on May 27, 2008 for SIERRA; and

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/484,241 - Filed on May 27, 2008 for SIERRA FRESH AIR SYSTEMS (stylized).

WHEREAS, MESTEK, INC., of 260 North Elm Street, Westfield, MA 01085, a corporation created and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WESTCAST, INC., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said MESTEK, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark(s) and any applications or registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the marks are used.

WESTCAST, INC.

Stephen M. Schwaber Its Senior Vice President

NOTARY PUBLIC COMM. OF MASS. MY COMM. EXP. 8-2-13

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF HAMPDEN) ss:)
President of Westcast, Inc., the as	of, 2008, before me personally came wn and known to me to be the Senior Vice ssignor above-named and acknowledged that he nt on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0726